

Defiance County Engineer's Office
 2016 Paving of Various Roads
 BIDS OPEN: 3/28/2016
 10:00AM

PROPOSAL A

Engineer's Estimate:
 Proposal A
 Defiance Cty Parking Lots
 \$36,000.00

			API Construction Laotto, IN		Gerken Paving, Inc. Napoleon OH		Brooks Construction Ft. Wayne, IN		Ward Construction Leipsic, OH	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
I DEFIANCE CTY PARKING LOTS										
448	Type 1 Asphalt Concrete P.G. 64-22 (Light Traffic) (As Per Plan)	333 Tons	\$ -	-	\$75.00	\$ 24,975.00	\$ -	-	\$97.75	\$ 32,550.75
Special	Mobilization	1 Lump	\$ -	-	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ -	-	\$500.00	\$ 500.00
Parking Lots Total						\$ 26,175.00				\$ 33,050.75

PROPOSAL B

Engineer's Estimate:
 (Paving - Proposal B)
 \$1,364,000.00

			API Construction Laotto, IN		Gerken Paving, Inc. Napoleon OH		Brooks Construction Ft. Wayne, IN		Ward Construction Leipsic, OH	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
I PAVING (COUNTY & TOWNSHIP)										
448	Type 1 Asphalt Concrete P.G. 64-22 (Light Traffic) (Surface)As per plan	8,029 Tons	\$ -	-	\$63.75	\$ 511,848.75	\$ -	-	\$ -	\$ -
407	Tack Coat	10,113 Gal	\$ -	-	\$1.00	\$ 10,113.00	\$ -	-	\$ -	\$ -
254	Pavement Planning (As Per Planning)	2,575	\$ -	-	\$3.00	\$ 7,725.00	\$ -	-	\$ -	\$ -
411	Stabilized Crushed Aggregate (As Per Plan)	2,087 Ton	\$ -	-	\$29.50	\$ 61,566.50	\$ -	-	\$ -	\$ -
Special	Formed Construction Joints (As Per Plan)	22 Each	\$ -	-	\$295.00	\$ 6,490.00	\$ -	-	\$ -	\$ -
614	Temporary Centerlines, Class II (As Per Plan)	9.35 Miles	\$ -	-	\$400.00	\$ 3,740.00	\$ -	-	\$ -	\$ -
PAVING - SUBTOTAL "A"				\$ -		\$ 601,483.25		\$0.00		\$ -

			API Construction Laotto, IN		Gerken Paving, Inc. Napoleon OH		Brooks Construction Ft. Wayne, IN		Ward Construction Leipsic, OH	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
II PATCHING (ROADS-COUNTY, TWP)										
254	Pavement Plane (As Per Plan)	503 SY	\$ -	-	\$5.75	\$ 2,892.25	\$ -	-	\$ -	\$ -
301	Bituminous Aggregate Base P.G. 64-22 (Base Repair) (As Per Plan)	0 Tons	\$ -	-	\$250.00	\$ -	\$ -	-	\$ -	\$ -
448	Type 1 Asphalt Concrete, P.G. 64-22 (Light Traffic) (Surface) (As Per Plan)	3,464 Tons	\$ -	-	\$109.00	\$ 377,576.00	\$ -	-	\$ -	\$ -
407	Tack Coat*	4,938 Gal	\$ -	-	\$1.00	\$ 4,938.00	\$ -	-	\$ -	\$ -
PATCHING - SUBTOTAL "B"				\$ -		\$ 385,406.25		\$ -		\$ -
PROPOSAL B TOTAL BASE BID (SUBTOTAL "A" + SUBTOTAL "B")				\$ -		\$ 986,889.50		\$ -		\$ -

PROPOSAL C

Engineer's Estimate:
 (Chip Sealing - Proposal C)
 \$207,000.00

			API Construction Laotto, IN		Gerken Paving, Inc. Napoleon OH		Brooks Construction Ft. Wayne, IN		Ward Construction Leipsic, OH	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
I SEAL COAT, AS PER PLAN										
408	Bituminous Prime Coat (Applied As Per Plan)	7,224 Gal	\$ -	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	-	\$0.25	\$ 1,806.00
409	Seal Coat Bituminous Material (MWS90) (Applied As Per Plan)	246,672 Gal	\$ -	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	-	\$0.21	\$ 51,801.12
409	Seal Coat Bituminous Material (HFRS2P) As Per Plan	53,832 Gal	\$ -	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	-	\$0.21	\$ 11,304.72
#9A	Seal Coat Cover Aggregate In Place w/ MWS90/ HFRS2P) As Per Plan	5,573 Tons	\$ -	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	-	\$15.50	\$ 86,381.50
#8G	Seal Coat Cover Aggregate In Place w/ MWS90) As Per Plan	2,099 Gal	\$ -	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	-	\$10.25	\$ 21,514.75
#9G	Seal Coat Cover Aggregate In place w/MWS90 or HFRS2P) As Per Plan	1,291 Gal	\$ -	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	-	\$10.25	\$ 13,232.75
#8W	Seal Coat Coat Cover Aggregate (In Place w/ MWS90)(As Per Plan)	1,352 Tons	\$ -	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	-	\$11.75	\$ 15,886.00
614	Temporary Centerlines, class II (As Per Plan)	16.71 Miles	\$ -	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	-	\$175.00	\$ 2,924.25
409S	Brooming Finished Surface (As Per Plan)	78.87 Miles	\$ -	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	-	\$80.00	\$ 6,309.60
614	Traffic Control (As Per Plan)	78.87 Miles	\$ -	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	-	\$100.00	\$ 7,887.00
CHIPSEAL (TOTAL) "A"				\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ 219,047.69

PROPOSAL D

Engineer's Estimate:
 Cicero Road
 \$612,000.00

			API Construction Laotto, IN		Gerken Paving, Inc. Napoleon OH		Brooks Construction Ft. Wayne, IN		Ward Construction Leipsic, OH	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
PAVING CICERO ROAD										
448	Type 1 Asphalt Concrete P.G. 64-22 (Light Traffic) (Surface)As per plan	7,854 Tons	\$68.00	\$ 534,072.00	\$59.00	\$ 463,386.00	\$60.00	\$ 471,240.00	\$ -	\$ -
407	Tack Coat	8,220 Gal	\$1.55	\$ 12,741.00	\$1.00	\$ 8,220.00	\$1.50	\$ 12,330.00	\$ -	\$ -
411	Stabilized Crushed Aggregate (As Per Plan)	1,571 Ton	\$40.00	\$ 62,840.00	\$26.00	\$ 40,846.00	\$27.00	\$ 42,417.00	\$ -	\$ -
Special	Formed Construction Joints (As Per Plan)	14 Each	\$725.00	\$ 10,150.00	\$295.00	\$ 4,130.00	\$535.00	\$ 7,490.00	\$ -	\$ -

Defiance County Engineer's Office

2016 Paving of Various Roads

BIDS OPEN: 3/28/2016

10:00AM

614	Temporary Centerlines, Class II (As Per Plan)	7.01	Miles	705	\$	4,942.05	\$400.00	\$	2,804.00	\$207.13	\$	1,451.98	\$	-
CICERO ROAD PAVING -TOTAL						\$624,745.05			\$ 519,386.00			\$534,928.98		\$0.00